



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Public Works Department - General - Providing CC drain and covering slab for balance portion between km.2/220 to km.3/445 of Thalassery Kodiyeri road in Thalassery Costituency - General Civil Work - Revised Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS(PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.376/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.536/2022/PWD dated 17/05/2022

2 Circular No.79/2022/Fin dated 15/09/2022.

3 Letter No.CEPWD/2485/2024-C2(W)-RD dated 08.03.2024 from the Chief Engineer, Roads, Public Works Department.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1 st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work "Providing CC drain and covering slab for balance portion between Km.2/220 to Km.3/445 of Thalassery - Kodiyeri Road in Thalassery Constituency in Kannur District" for an amount of Rs.130 Lakh under the Head of Account 3054-03-337-97.

Chief Engineer, Roads Division, PWD as per letter read as 3rd paper above has submitted a proposal seeking Revised Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs.1,34,58,107.81/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seven and Eighty One Paise Only) for the above work, due to hike in the rate of GST.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work "Providing CC drain and covering slab for balance portion between Km.2/220 to Km.3/445 of Thalassery - Kodiyeri road in Thalassery LAC in Kannur District" for an amount of Rs.1,34,58,107.81/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seven and Eighty One Paise Only) under the Head of Account 3054-03-337-97.

(By order of the Governor) SMITHA ALEX DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

- The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads Divison) Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, North Circle, Kozhikode
- The Executive Engineer, Public Works (Department) Kannur
- The Accountant General(Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur
- The Information officer, (Web& New Media) Stock file/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer